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Head of History and Archeology Department on Azerbaijani and Turkish television 

On February 10-14, 2023, Telman Nusratoghlu, the head of the History and 

Archeology Department, was a guest on the programs of AZTV, arb24, baku 

TV and Türkiye's Anadolu Agency, and talked about the fraternal aid provided by 

the people of Azerbaijan to those who affected by the terrible earthquake in 

Türkiye. He also provided information about the history of solidarity and aid 

activities between Anatolia and Azerbaijan at the beginning of the 20th century, 

and about the assistance provided under the motto "Fraternal Aid". 

 

Tarix və Arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Azərbaycan və Türkiyə 

televiziyalarında 

Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu 2023-cü il fevralın 

10-14-də AZTV, arb24, baku tv və Türkiyənin Anadolu Agentliyinin proqramlarına 

qonaq olaraq, Türkiyədəki dəhşətli zəlzələdən zərər görən insanlara Azərbaycan 

xalqının göstərdiyi qardaşlıq yardımlarından bəhs etmiş, XX əsrin əvvəllərində 

Anadolu və Azərbaycan arasında həmrəylik və yardımlaşma fəaliyyətlərinin tarixi, 

“Qardaş köməyi” devizi altında edilən yardımlar haqqında da məlumat vermişdir. 
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